

FOLKBOAT GOLD CUP AUGUST 6th - 10th 2019 IN AARHUS, DENMARK

Dear Folkboat Sailor!

We are happy now to invite you for participating The Folkboat Gold Cup in Aarhus, Denmark August 6^{th} – 10^{th} 2019

Registration and Notice of Race:

- Registration is now open in Manage2Sail <u>here</u>
- Notice of Race is attached.
- Later updated versions can be downloaded from the Regatta Notice Board
- Entry deadline is July 14th 2019
- Please notice that deadline for ordering polos and sweatshirts is July 4th

Venue and Race Course:

- Venue for the event will be Aarhus International Sailing Center, Ester Aggebos Gade 20, DK 8000 Aarhus C. See photos a.o. here
- Race Course will be placed north of the Sailing Center. Race Course map can be downloaded from Manage2Sail: Notice Board

Event Programme:

• The event programme is attached and can be downloaded from the Notice Board

Ordering and buying meals:

• Breakfast/lunch bag and diner during the event can be ordered and bought from the merchandise list

Ordering and buying Polos:

- Included in the event fee is a polo for helmsman and crew
- Photos can be downloaded from the document in Notice Board "Polo and Sweatshirt"
- Please select the right sizes from the merchandise list
- If you would like the polos with boat name and boat number in exclusive embroidery please make the order from the merchandise list

Ekstra polos and sweatshirt:

- You can order extra polos and even sweatshirts with boat number and boat name
- Please select numbers and sizes form the merchandise list

Deadline for ordering textiles:

To be sure the textiles can be delivered in time the deadline for ordering is Thursday
July 4th!

Accomodation:

- Selected possibilities for accommodation and tourist information can be viewed <u>here</u>
- Soon an English text version will be available

Further informations:

- Further information will be sent out during the coming months
- All information will also be uploaded on Notice Board

Contact:

 If any question: Please contact the Race Committee: email: <u>GoldCup2019SBA@qmail.com</u> or telephone +45 22 8186

With best regards - and we look very much forward to seeing you in Aarhus and to be the host of this marvelous event!

Race Committee Mette Rostgaard Evald Head of Event

